
Compact Type 1-Needle Lockstitch 
Computer Control Cycle Machine 
Jj\~IIT-!t1' ~ Jllv!J::J 

AMS-20 
AM -

T 

LIIUKI 

19512904 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS liST 
.t~~·y 1) .A~ (})~15 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
01:jji;t<nt:l!llo"'oJJo"'o~(;J:, Q!JI:~>,n-cl''f>No(Rcf.No)i:;l:;:t;;t;T'f>1':---'TY-7AI:J:·oc, -tJJJl.~IJ'hiJ'tJ.iT. 

2. Explanation of codes 
Ae~JJ~~aJl 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
"A:Ie" ~JJiie~ 

CD <> ••••••••• means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
'M"@JJJ /{-'/ IJ A~ (:jl:;J L -c~@lj!£~ t< nt:l!ll.fo ~;@.o;t L .iT. 

@ #01 ....... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
001 .-.::-:/TJJ ";He" JJ~~aJl~¥~!lLcTt<v. 

2) Codes on the "E. C. (Engineering change)" column 
"j![~"f. Fl" ~JJ3e~ 

CD A.1 0/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983.:¥ 10Fl J: tJ ~:t.m t< tL t:. 

@ D.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983.:¥ 10 Fl J: t) jijiJ'* t< tL f:. 

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other: 
l!llo"'o (7) 1i 1!ll!•i'1 IJ' f.J.· l 'j!£ ~ (7) :Ill; -@l-

In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders . 
.: JJ:\IJ;-@l-l;l.iliJ',Y, (0) t< tL f: Jl.~ T t .: ;:txT ~ 1 T IJ' .:, , j!f'fi: .:¥ Fl 1: J: tJ , l' TtL IJ' JJl!ll.fo ~iJPF L -c .: ;:txT t< l'. 

Example (j§IJ) 

Ref. 
No. 

1-1· 

Note 
;He 

<> 

<> 

<> 

(< 

Part No. 
c ~ "" 

81401-100-000 

81401-100-000-A 

81105-200-000 

Description E.C. 
j!f'l':"f.Fl 

Needle bar 
r.----~ 

,D.10/831 
Needle bar ~.1\,1_9.@~ 
Frame cover iD-:-foi8Ji I 

I I 
Frame cover 1A.10/83 1 I 81105-~oo.oool 

L.:..---'~ 
rf4"2 

~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 
gBo~JJ1i1!ll!•l'1n'~-" :111;-@l-JJj!£~ 

Amt. 

c :g 
Req. 

oc ;u~: 

"IJ *-
"i) of-
s11os-3oo.ooo 1 • 
7L.---L;I)n-

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" 0~:g (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: JJ:\11;-@l-l;i., ISl!ll.foJJ'!'OX.fo:g1'fl!ll: -t tLI: iJ':h 'f>~!i L l'.fo~IJ'~e.A L -c ~ tJ 1 T JJT, ~![ L l'o"'o~-c.: ;:txT t< l'o 

@ C.10/83 

[h1o5-soo.oool 

t 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 

iELl'.l'o'lt 
Please order by the correct part number. 
iE L l' o~ # T .: ;:i X T t< l' • 

@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983 

The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column. 

~ 
i 

Wrong No. 

~~.it)"~· 

1983.:¥ 10Fl J: tJ ;UJ:n'j!£~1: t._·-:> t:o .: JJ:\IJ;-@l-lUll:1'fllli: IHii L l';lt:IIIJ'~jji; L -c ~ tJ .iTo 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
"ft:ll" ~JJlie~ 

CD 2 .......... Indicates amount required is 2. 
llt:ll, 211ID~~h L .iTo 

@ 2.0 .. 

@ 

@)(1) ....... . 

Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
:& ~, 2 ~ - ~ Jv ~ ~ h L 1 To (iii-1ft l;i. ~ - ~ Jv -c T) 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. 
=CTJ,'--'Y 'J A~ IJ'.:, jijiJ',Y, t< tL t: gBo"'o T To 

Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." aod -7 ~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column . 
.1;J3.!ffio~~mntLcl''f>'T-imo~~~hL.iTo .t.l3.imo~l;i.o~:g1'flljl:~xT "a~m" 'fOXc-72 c~jji;L-c~tJ .iT. 

!·-~-~-~-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-··~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-··~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-~-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~1 J 
j When Ordering The Spare Parts: . 

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 

(ex. B1109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

:. (})/'\- ''J 1) 7-. ~(.:~cit 2- n Tl' J,;, rll\ffl g~""'" ~ .: ;i::X: 0) ~~ Li, g~""'" O):i:-J5- (j§lj ;Z (J', 8 11 09·0 12-AOO) T .: ;i)(:T 2- l' c 

! 'S-hit -r, .: ~ 0) /''- ''J 1J :;;z ~ O)'i!fi~*-5 (~.t.E\:tiT, i9H (J', No oo 1 o-o 1) X. (J', i~iilt:i:-5 ~.: ~*g UH t n iJ' '* l, -r 
J . 
J . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ (}{ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) •••.•••••••••••.•••••••••.••••• 1 

JBlf3 • 51-~00-!* (1) 

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ••.•••••••.•••••••••••••••••••• 3 

®$·51-~00~ (2) 

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ....................................... 5 

J:fm·~tflm-1* 

4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS ................................................. 7 

¥1J;it00-f* 
5. TENS ION RELEASE COMPONENTS . . • . • • • . • . • • . • . . • • . • • . • . • • . . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 8 

*11>~~00~ 

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS • • • . • • • • • • • • • . • • • . • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 9 

rfwoo~ 

7. VIPER & TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 11 

r;_.y ;\- • *!l~Ff00-1* 

8. X, Y DRIVE COMPONENTS • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • . • • . • • • • • • • 13 

x. y ~~00-1* 

9. X,Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS •••.••••••••••.•••••••••••.•••••••••••••••• 15 

X, Y A7~~~~~-9-~-l* 
10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS • • . • • .. • . • • .. . • • .. • .. .. . • • • • • .. .. .. .. • • • • • • • • .. 17 

~!J#OO-f* 

11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS • • • . • . . • • . • . . . • • • • • . . • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • 19 

*fl¥mM~ 

12. SENSOR COMPONENTS . • • • . . • . • • • • • • • • . • . • • • . • • • • • . • • • • . • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 21 

-e~-!f-l.m-1* 

13. AMS-206 EXCLUSIVE PARTS (PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS) .••••••••••••••••• 23 

AMS-206 ~ffl$~ (~¥1!*.00~) 

14. AMS-206 EXCLUSIVE PARTS (FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS) ••••.•••.•.•••.•••••• 25 

AMS-206 ~ffl$~ (~ !J #~~) 
15. AMS-206 EXCLUSIVE PARTS ................................................. 27 

AMS-206 ~ffl$~ 

16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS • • • • . . • • • • . • • • . • . • • • • • . . • . • • • • • • • • • • . . • • • • • • • • • • • 29 

*1Lltii001* 
17. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS .......................................... 30 

f~gtl?±::zg~~M~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ................................................ 31 

~5[ 

Illustration of this parts list is based on the model AM S- 2 0 5 A. 
~~X-~~A~~ AMS-205A~~*~-15A~~~~G~~!J~~o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 

49 

59 

r----
1 

I 

15------l 

~----
1 45-----, 

I ~ 46 I 

44 
_.....j ~ 47 I 

---------- :1 ' 

48 I 
I ~ I 
r ~ 1 

L I ______ _j 

- 1 -

54 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

#01 
n01 

1102 
#02 
#02 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 
WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
B1105-205-0AO FACE PLATE ASM. 
B1117-210-000 FACE PLATE GASKET 
TA-2100904-RO RUBBER PLUG 
TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG 
B1104-210-000-A TOP COVER 
TA-1250406-RO 
B1126-210-000 
TA-2351305-RO 
B3515-210-000 
B1150-490-000 
NS-6110310-SP 
100-07003 
B1115-232~0AO 
83125-012-000 
B1115-232-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3123-352-000 
SS-4111015-SP 
Bl405-012-000 
NS-6150310-SP 
B1123-280-000 
TA-0850604-RO 
SS-4110515-SP 
81127-280-000 
135-01309 
135-01705 
TA-1050504-RO 
SS-4150715-SP 
81111-232-000 
135-01408 
TA-0750704-RO 
SS-4090715-SP 
B1122-280-000 
NS-6090310-SP 
B1126-552-000 
SS-3090610-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
B1125-280-000 
B3114-771-000 
SS-4110715-SP 
B 1124-280-000 
B1115-232-0AO 
B3123-352-000 
B3126-012-000 
B1115-232-000 
B3125-012-000 
B1109-205-000 
SS-111 0840-SP 
B 1111-205-000 
SS-1110840-SP 
B 1110-205-000 
B1108-205-000 
SS-7110720-SP 
SS-1110840-SP 
B1121-205-000 
B1122-205-000 
SS-4111215-SP 
B3510-205-000 
TA-1250804-RO 

RUBBER PLUG 
WIRE BUSHING 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
NUT 11/64-40 
THREAD GUIDE PIN 
TENSION CONTROLLER N0.1 
THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 
TENSION SPRING N0.1 
TENS ION DISC 
TENSION POST N0.1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 
CAP 
NUT 15/64-28 
THREAD GUIDE, N0.1 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE 
SILICON OIL PIPE 
SILICON OIL FELT 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
SILICON OIL LUBRICATING HOLE 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GAURD 
NUT 9/64-40 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE A 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
NUT 9/64-40 
TENSION THREAD GUIDE (L-SHAPED) 
TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 
TENSION CONTROLLER N0.1 
TENSION POST N0.1 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION SPRING N0.1 
THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 
LEFT COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
AUXILARY COVER, LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
AUXILARY COVER. RIGHT 
RIGHT COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
FINGER GUARD 
FINGER GUARD WASHER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 

Note(tt~~) 1101 ..... For domestic use 
#02 ..... For export 

- 2-

t~~*~~ 11/64-40 L=10 
t7~~~~* 4.8X8.4X0.8 
j.'_J7~j}J\ ... -1~ 
j.'.JJ' .. j;J\~- }\0")~',) 

~j.t'.J 

~j.t'.J 
~~:Jr'Jj.',)j;}\~-

~j.t'.J D=12.5 L=4 
J-~~7~"1~:1 

~"J.t'.J D=23.5 L=11.5 
Ht'.J J 
r'J9t?~v'.J1"1r'Jf~ ~t"l7° 
U"J")]?t"J~ 11/64-40 
1H'~ Y'.Jt1;j;~-

:)Z~ 11 1H3'-"V ?~ 
1H3-~ t'H 
:)!~11 1H3-~ J\~* 

1H3-~~7 
1H3-"Vili~-

t~~*~~ 11/64-40 L=10 
H"J7 
U"J~?t"J~ 15/64-28 
:)!~11f 1~Y'.Jt1 
~j.t'.J 

t~~*~~ 11/64-40 L=5 
I~v'.J1~Y'.Jt1 

r~v'.JJ\0 17° 
I~v'.J7IM 
Ht'.J 
t~~*~~ 15/64-28 L=7 
1~Y'.Jt1 1:)! 
r~v'.J fJ.:;J.r'J?~f 

~j.t'.J 

t~~*~~ 9/64-40 L=7 
f'.Jt~'.J")JJ\~-

n"J:JJ?t"l~ 9/64-40 
Y-b 1~Y'.Jt1 A 
~~*~~ 9/64-40 L=6 
U"J")J?t"J~ 9/64-40 
U~:)Z 1~Y'.Jt1 

1~Y'.Jt1 
t~~*~~ 11/64-40 L=7 
Y-b 1~Y'.Jt1 B 
:)!"11 1H3-~ ?~ 
1H:J-~;j;~-

1H3-~~7 
:)!~ 11 1H3-"V J\~* 

1H3-~ t"J~ 
t?1J :)!~ 1:JJJ\ ~- t:)Z~ l) 

~7*"V~ 11/64-40 L=8 
t?~:)Z~1 ;j;"V~:Jj}}\~- t:)Z~~ 

~7*~~ 11/64-40 L=8 
t?~:)Z~1 ;j;~~:Jj}J\~- ~~~ 

t?tJ:)Z~1~,,~_ H~ 

~~t7*~~ 11/64-40 L=7 
~7*~~ 11/64-40 L=8 
J.t~~~-~~ 

J.t~~~-~~~~~~* 

t~~*~~ 11/64-40 L=12 
f"J;j;~r'J ~j.t'.J 

AMT. 

3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
6 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
3 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



& MISCEL~ANEOUS COVER CO 2 FRAME MPONENTS (2) 
• 56~ ·51-Yt~~ (2) 

~® 16 

/17 15~ 

~14 18 
__..lc~13 ~ ~ 2~ ~12/~-19 

3~1-( 
·~ - ----------1 I rrr,-

-'rrfll--_1 0 
4 ) 9 
5~-~ 
6~u 
7~ 

22 

~ 23 

f~ 8 

24 

25~~ 
26~ I 

I 

27 

32 

- 3-

41 

44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE "PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 B3205-210-000 CUSHION t.~t~Y~~ 1 
2 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING t.•t•y ~~~·* 1 
3 B3204-210-000 SPINDLE 1~~~~-? 1 
4 B3210-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE 1~~~~-?~·1 1 
5 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 t7~~n·* 6.5X11Xl 1 
u SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ~~*~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 2 
7 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 1~~~?·~~ 1 
8 B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL 1~~~ ~~1?~~~ 1 
9 B3206-210-000 SCREW STUD 1~~~~-?~·1 ~~~~? 1 

10 B3209-210-000 SPRING B 1~~~ f31t1~1 ~·* B 1 
11 B3208-210-000 SPRING A 1~~~ f3?t1~1 ~·* A 1 
12 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 ~7°~Y?•toy 1.5X6 1 
13 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH 1~~~ f3?t1~1 1 
14 D2430-555-BOO SNAP RING nbD-7 ~-~ C~y?• 1 
15 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 D1n?t1~ 11/64-40 1 
16 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW t.•t•y t~I t.·~ 1 
17 B3201-210-0AO STOP LATCH ASM. t.~t~Yt~I ?~ 1 
18 SS-9111020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=lO n1n?t.·~~ 11/64-40 L=10 1 
19 B3203-210-000 CAM 1~~~nb 1 
20 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=lO t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=lO 2 
21 Bll15-205-000 SIDE COVER STOPPER ~?~Yn~·-?11~ 1 
22 B1117-205-000 RUBBER PAD ~ry7• ~~I 1·1~~ 1 
23 B1116-205-000 FRAME SUPPORT ~17·~~I 1 
24 SS-7150910-TP SCREW ~~t7*~· 15/64-28 L=9 2 
25 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 t~~*~· 11/64-40 L=lO 4 
26 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7~·~·* 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
27 B1106-205-000 SIDE COVER ~?~Y~~·- 1 
28 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=8 1 
29 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7~·n~* 5X10.5Xl 2 
30 B1118-205-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT . ~~~~n~·- ~~I 1 
31 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=5 1 
32 Bll03-205-000 MACHINE BASE ~~1~·~~11~·1 1 
33 SM-1030801-SA SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 ~7J*~· M3X0.5 L=8 4 
34 B1131-210-0AO PUNCH HINGE ASM. ~0 Yf~·31 ?~ 1 
35 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 ~~t7*~~ 3/8-28 L=6.5 1 
36 WP-0551626-SD WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 t7~·n·* 5.5X22Xl.6 4 
37 SM-6056550-SP SCREW M5 L=65 t7*~· M5 L=65 4 
38 B1120-205-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT ~-~~n~·- ~f~1 3 
39 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5Xl t7~·n·* 5X10.5Xl 3 
40 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=lO t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=10 3 
41 B1107-205-000 BELT COVER ~~~~n~~- 1 
42 B1116-210-000 RUBBER PAD t,•ry~yJ•b 1 
43 B1119-205-000 CABLE COVER 1-7~~n~·- 1 
44 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=9 2 
~4~5------~NM~-~60~5~0~00~0--S~C~~N~U~T~M=5~ -~~------------~n=1n~?~t=1~~~M~5X~0~.~8~1~~~~-------.1 

46 B1123-205-000 RUBBER PAD t,•ry~yJ.bB 1 
47 135-00400 RUBBER PLUG J·b1·1~~ 2 
48 WP-1021016-SD WASHER t7~·~·* 10.2X18Xl 2 
49 B1107-280-000 BASE CONNECTING PIN ~~,~~ ~~11t0 Y 2 
50 RE-0600000-KO SNAP RING E n·~~~9 2 
51 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~~*~· 15/64-28 L=7 2 

-4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDL J:ft•&t~I~~H~ E BAR COMPONENTS 

16=1 
17 q, 

18~ 
19/ ij 

~20 

L 
__ _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

B1901-280-0BO 
B1901-280-0AO 
B1904-280-000 
B1905-541-BOO 
B1203-280-000 
B1411-804-COO 
B1404-280-000 
B1903-552-000 
SS-7151120-SP 
B1223-771-000 
B1414-232-000 
B1402-280-000 
B1401-280-000 
81411-552-0AO 
SS-6090670-TP 
SS-2060510-SP 
81405-280-000 

~01 MC-2005010-00 
MDP-500B1400 
SS-6080340-SP 
81403-280-000 
SS-6681712-TP 
SS-8660610-TP 
B1202-280-000 
B3213-205-000 
B1202-210-000 
B1203-210-000 
CS-147101A-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
B2401-205-000 
SS-8661012-TP 
CS-147101A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
B1204-210-0AO 
B1707-205-0AO 
SS-6122510-SP 
SS-8111610-SP 
SS-9661230-CP 
SS-6151412-TP 
B1201-210-000 
B1205-210-0BO 
SS-6111210-SP 
WP-0450801-SD 
SS-8151550-SP 
B1205-210-0AO 
B1208-210-0AO 
M4007 -11 0-0AB 
B1209-210-0AO 
SS-8110422-TP 
SS-8111010-TP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 
NEEDLE BEARING, B 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
BEARING (C) 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
END SCREW LEFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 
THRUST WASHER, 
CRANK SLIDE BLOCK 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 
THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE ~100 
NEEDLE DPX5 ~14 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
COUNTERWEIGHT 
BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 
BUSHING, FRONT 
BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=10 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
SCREW 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=10 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
BUSHING, REAR 
CRANK BALANCER ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
MAIN SHAFT 
HAND WHEEL ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
HAND WHEEL ASM. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASH. 
MAGNET BASE ASM. B 
GENERATOR STATOR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 

Note(tt~c) ~01 ..... For JE 

- 6-

IJy?fYl::""Y ?~ 

fYl::""Y ?~ 
fYl::"'Y ~7Y'll:: 0 Y 
fYl::""Y =-~""'~·yyy?"" 

J\l]ifi"" -?7Y? 
~y ?~""-~~""- ~·yyy;"" c 
NJ;fi""- ?7Y?O'H"" 
l:::$!""1};1~"" 

x'l::71~"" 15/64-28 L=11 
~ 1Jifi"" -?7Y? 'J"J~'f-
-JJ?J""x 
~l];fi""- )!:$!' 
~l};fi""­

~t];fi""-:$1":\' ,?~ 

1::71~"" 9/64-40 6=6 
x'~71~"" 3/32-56 L=4.5 
~t];t."" -1 ~ YYt1 
J\1] 134 100 
J\1] DPX5 ~14 
1::71~"" 1/8-44 L=2.9 
J\l];fi""- ~:$!)!:$!' 

6-JJ?Ytifi""'~ 9/32-28L=16.5 
~J!1~"" 1/4-40 L=6 
"JIJY-{tf;lj 

1~x:\'?~""?~'f 
?'J~""? xiJ!H 
?'J~""? t-JJJ!H 
~7~~'71 D=14.72 W=10 1~ 
~J!1~"" 11/64-40 L=3.5 

.-{t:\'1}-}Jb 

~)!1~"" 

~7~~'71 D=14.72 W=10 ?~ 
~J!H"" 1/4-40 L=6 
?'J~""? ?~OJ!:M ?~ 
?7Y?~""7Y~-
l::71~"" 3/16-28 L=25 
~J!1~ 11/64-40 L=15.5 
!11-JJ'lifi""'~ 1/4-40 L=12 
!1'1-JJ?Ytifi"'~ 15/64-28 
?']';;""? 
~~"~?"'x ?~ 
1::71';;"" 11/64-40 L=12 
1::7~"71"1 4.5X10X0.8 
~J!1':l"" 15/64-28 L=15 
~~""~?""'x ?~ 
x?""11~ ~Y119""1 ?~ 
x?""11~ ~Y119""1 B ?~ 
~1f""Y:\' ~f-:$1 ?~ 

~J!1':l"" 11/64-40 L=4 
~J!1':l"" 11/64-40 L=9.5 

JEffi 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
2 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 

(2) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS 
:JfiJ~~~ 

I 

I 
v 

9 

7 

8 

II 

19 ~/~/ 
20/ ~.@12! 

21 I 
20 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 
2 B1505-210-000 SCREW STUD 
3 B1502-205-0AO FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASM. 
4 SB-7120001-00 SLIDE BEARING 
5 B1511-205-000 UPPER PLATE 
6 SS-2621540-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 
7 B1508-210-0AB SOLENOID ASM. 
8 B1507-210-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
9 D6042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 

10 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
11 B3508-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER 
12 B1508-210-00B SOLENOID 
13 B1515-210-000 SPRING 
14 SS-7110820-SP SCREW 
15 SS-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
16 RE-0320000-KO SNAP RING 3.2 
17 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT 
18 B1509-210-000 CONNECTING SCREW 
19 B1504-205-000 PRESSER LINK, LEFT 
20 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6. 5X11X1 
21 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 
22 B1501-205-000 PRESSER LINK, RIGHT 
23 B1513-212-000 SPACER A 
24 B1520-212-000 SPACER B 
25 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
26 WS-0521010-KP SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5X1.0 
27 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 
28 B1512-205-000 PRESSER SUPPORT BRACKET 
29 B1505-205-000 SPACER 

22 

18 

~ 

l:: y j.. 1 AMT. 

D'Y;)J7t1~ 11/64-40 1 
HI1)! 1'7'H" J.. 1 
;f~I19 1'YJ" I'J 1 
~71~"~"7t'J1 1 
Hit'J'J1)! 1 
?JI,iJ'7-t)i" 3/16-32 L=15 1 
~JHI'JvJ-1~" (?~) 1 
')!;}-{~" J11J\"y (1) 
l:: 0 Y )1-UJ\, j..J.. (2) 
1JI,l::1-t)!" 11/64-40 L= 5 (1) 
1::"::-JI, J\0 17°;fiJ'I (1) 
~JHI'JvJ1~" (1) 
~);fiji~I;)-{~"{~")iJ\"-t (1) 
?J\,1::1-t)!" (4) 
?JI,iJ'7-t)l" 11/64-40 L=9.5 4 
E7J")l~j..'J 3.2 2 
'JvJ-1~" vY11)!"7 1 
;fiJ'Il)yi,J)I" 7 2 
;fiJ'IlJy? !::)1"1) 1 
l::7iJ'"7J•-t 6.5X11X1 2 
D'Y;)J7t'H 15/64-28 2 
HI1JY7H" 1 
~) ;ffl ~!;)-{~" ~~0 -iJ' (A) 1 
~J ;tfi ~vJ-1~" ~~o-iJ' (B) 1 
1::1-t)!" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1 
A"-tf"7J"-t 5.2X8.2X1 1 
l::7f"7J"-t 5.5X10X0.8 1 
HI f-3t'Jt'Y1$1 1 
;ffi 1JY7J..~ 0 Yf 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. TENS ION RELEASE COMPONENTS 

*~~liiJ~i* 

24 

l_j_ _____ l 
I 25 I 
I ~ I 

: ~26 I 

:~·--: I "" 27 
1 I 

20------, ~ ------ J 

22 

21 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

B2408-205-000 CAM SHAFT 
SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 
WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 
B2407-210-000 CONNECTING ROD 
SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
B2412-210-000 STOPPER 
B2404-210-000 CAM INSTALLING LINK 
B2415-205-000 SPRING 
B2405-210-000 SHAFT 
02427-555-BOO-B CAM ROLLER 
B2409-205-000 CAM ROLLER WASHER 
02430-555-BOO SNAP RING 
NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 
SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 
NS-6110430-SP NUT 11/64-40 
B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 
B2410-205-000 HINGE SCREW 
B2413-205-000 KNIFE DRIVING BAR 
D6042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
B2403-210-000 SOLENOID 
NM-6040003-SC NUT 
B2402-210-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 
B2409-210-0AO SOLENOID ARM ASM. 
SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
B2410-210-000 PIN 
B2409-210-000 SOLENOID ARM 
RE-0700000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) 
CS-080081F-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
135~15200 WASHER 
RC-1021011-KP RETAINING RING 10.2 

- 8-

1H1J:.lJl. ':J"'J 
)l"y*':J" D=5 H=8 
t7~":Jf"* 5X10.5X1 
1 H'J vY1'111'H" 
?~~7*':J" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
':J"J.ry~"ry';) A~'1J\0 

j]l,';J"J.~"ry';J 

1~f 1JU "';JJ\"* 
1H1J J[!';J"'J 
j}l.[! -7 
:.lJb 11-7 ~":.lJ"* 
:.lJW-7 ':J"'J CrJy'J" 
0'1:.lJ'Jt'H 3/16-28 
)l"y*':J" D=6.5 H=3 
O"J:.lJ'Jt'H 11164-40 
1H1J 1)Y'J 
1H1J 1JY'J*':J" 
1H1J(;y1"J;Ji"ry 
t 0 Y )1-~H jA 
?~~7*~" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
1H1J ?'J"*'H 
l11:JJ'Jt1~ M4X0.7 3':JJ. 
1H1J ~ 1J'~H" 1 
1~fY ?'J"*"J~ryf• 'J~ 
t7*':J" 3/16-28 L=9 
1~fY ?'J"*"J~ryf"t0 Y 
1 HIJ ?'J" *'~ ~ryf" 
E:JJ")Z~)l'J 7 
A7A~ry1 'J~ 

~j*':J" 11/64-40 L=4 
1H'J'Jy'J ~":JJ"* 
C:Ji")Z~)l'J 10.2 

AMT. 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER lFfm~~ SHAFT COMPONENTS 

12 

6 

II ~ 
~J 13 

~ 
~ ~~~ 
~15 12 
~~ 14 
'-'~16 

17 -

4 

21 

60 

56 

57 

58 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

B1828-205-0AO 
B1805-205-000 
B1817-205-0AO 
B1818-205-000 
B1813-980-000 

~01 B1411-804-BOO' 
WP-0952616-SD 
81814-980-000 
B1815-980-000 
SS-6060410-TP 
81821-280-000 
PS-0250162-KH 
81823-280-000 
81820-280-000 
SS-71105lo.:..sp 
81819-280-000 
SS-6151220-SP 
81802-210-0AO 
SS-7111110-TP 
SD-0801021-TP 
135-08551 
135-08809 
135-08908 
SS-6111140-SP 
135-08700 
B1812-205-0AO 
SS-6121212-TP 
B2425-205-0AO 
SS-1060210-TP 
82426-210-00A 
B2425-205-000 
B2417-280-000 
B2416-280-000 
B2415-280-0AO 
B2414-280-0AO 
SS-611 0430-TP 
SS-7110740-TP 
WP-0450846-SP 
B2418-280-000 
B2424-210-000 
SS-7090410-SP 
B2423-280-00B 
B2421-205-0AO 
SD-0600101-TP 
SS-1110640-TP 
NS-6660430-SP 
B1805-980-000 
CS-079101A-SH 
SS-8110520-TP 
135-08205 
81804-280-0AO 
SS-811 0520-TP 
SS-8150822-TP 

~01 81811-205-0AA 
81808-980-000 

~01 81411-804-BOO 
B1803-210-000 
CS-080081B-SH 
SS-8110520-TP 
SS-6091510-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

BOBBIN CASE ASH. 
BOBBIN 
SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. 
SHUTTLE 
BUSHING 
BEARING B 
WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 
SHUTTLE RACE 
SHUTTLE RECE SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 
SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, LEFT 
SPRING PIN 2.5X16 
SPRING, FOR SHUTTLE RACE 
SHUTTLE RACE LATCH (RIGHT) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l1.5 
CRANK ROD ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 
CYLINDER ARM CAP ASH. 
CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING A 
CYLINDER ARM CAP SPRING B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
PIN 
SHUTTLE DRIVER ASH. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 
NEEDLE PLATE ASH. 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 
NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
NEEDLE PLATE 
MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER 
COLLAR 
MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASH. 
MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WASHER 
MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK 
COUNTER KNIFE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
WASHER 
MOVING KNIFE ASH. 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 
NUT 114-40 
OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT PIN 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. 
THRUST WASHER 
BEARING B 
BUSHING, REAR 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=8.0 W=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 

Note(~~G) ~01 ..... Selective part 

- 10 -

;fi"t""'y 
t"Jrh"x t'H T',J"? 
t:JJ:JJ"x 
tt:JJ"x :-~"~:JJ""'1~Y 
A~ ~~·-~A"- ~·y~y~" B 
t7~":JJ""'1 9.5X14.8X2.6 
tt:JJ"x 
tt:JJ""'x ?<JA""'t. 
t7*~" 3/32-56 L=3.5 
t:JJ:JJ""'x t~r 71~ t~-~ 
~7°~Y~"t0 ~ 2.5X16 
t:JJ:JJ"x t~I A""'* 
t:JJ:JJ""'x t~I,T,~ H" 
x~t7*~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
tt:JJ"x f:l-t',~·~ 
t7*~ ... 15/64-28 L=11.5 
~7~~0'H ~~ 
x~t71-~""' 11/64-40 L=10.5 
~·~:,.~· D=8 H=10.2 
:bx:JJA"- ~~ 
:bx:lJA"- HIA"t. A 
:bx:JJA"- t~IA":1 B 
t71-~" 11/64-40 L=ll 
:Jlx:JJA"- t~IA""'*t ~ 
~ "71A" ~~ 
01:JJ~7tifi"~~ 3/16-28 L=12 
NJ1~ ~~ 
~7*~" 3/32-56 L=2.2 
:J'II)7t:JJ"1~ 
NJ1~ 
1H:IJ ~A·-~·~ 
1H:IJ ~A"-1)~~ ... 

1~~~ ~A"- (~:l?) ~~ 
1H:1J ~A"- (~""'1) ~~ 
t7t.~" 11/64-40 L=4 
x~t71-~" 11/64-40 L=7 
t7~""':b"* 
~""'?:;i~ I}~~ 

J'i1:::i~ 

x~t7*~""' 9/64-40 L=3.5 
~·-:::i~ ~":JJ"t. B 
~"?:::i~1,,J ... ., ~~ 

~"y*~ ... 
~71-~" 11/64-40 L=5.5 
o',:JJ~n~ 1/4-40 
t;fJI}J 

~7~~?1 ~~ 
~:::i*~" 11/64-40 L=4.5 
t;fJI)J~"~ 

tt7~J ~7~~:JJ7-~"1 ~~ 
~:::i*~" 11/64-40 L=4.5 
~:::it.~" 15/64-28 L=8 
~~~·~A~"~x A ~~ 
~~~·~ ~7~~91~'\1-
A~ ~~·-~A"- ~·,~~~· B 
~~Y"~ ?~D)~~ 
~7~~?1 D=8 W=8 ~~ 
~:::it.~" 11/64-40 L=4.5 
x~t71-~" 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
4 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ . · ···ruNtNT:S ·-uLL.i:.n l-UI'I •• ".Nil\ no'""U.N vv 
~. l'l.l.f 1:.1'. Of lr··.:~.:r~~ 

7 -1 }\- • Jf'p!O] 

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

PART NO. 

82302-280-0AO 
SS-8090610-SP 
82313-280-000 
82302-280-000 
83112-761-000 
83126-012-000 
83132-552-000 
83107-804-000 
83114-232-000 
83120-125-000 
83119-771-000 
SS-9151740-CP 
B2702-210-000 
B2313-210-000 
B2101-205-000 
WP-0501016-SD 
SS-7111120-SP 
B2110-205-000 
WS-0410002-KS 
NM-6040003-SC 
SS-6621220-SP 
82102-205-000 
SD-0600181-TP 
82103-205-000 
NS-6110310-SP 
B2107-205-000 
B2303-205-0AO 
B2104-205-000 
B2105-205-000 
D6042-555-BOO 
B2301-205-000 
SS-6121220-TP 
B2303-205-000 
B2304-205-000 
SS-8110510-SP 
NM-6040003-SC 
WS-0410002-KS 
WP-0430800-SC 
SS-7111120-SP 
WP-0460556-SD 
B2302-205-000 
WP-0501016-SD 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TENSION CONTROLLER, N02 ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 
TENSION POST SOCKET 
TENSION POST, N0.2 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION DISC HOLDER 
TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 
TENSION SPRING, N0.2 
TENSION DISC STOPPER 
TENSION NUT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 
GUIDE PLATE 
PIN 
SOLENOID 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
WIPER INSTALLING 
SPRING WASHER M4 
NUT 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 
WIPER ARM. 
HINGE SCREW 
WIPER LINK 
NUT 11164-40 
WIPER 
SOLENOID ASM. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
GASKET 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
TENSION RELEASE ARM 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
SOLENOID 
KNOB 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
NUT 
SPRING WASHER M4 
WASHER 
SCREW 
WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 
PIN, LARG 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 

- 12-

l:: ) j. 1 

)!""12 1H-3-~ 7~ 
~J.1~~ 9/64-40 L=5.9 
1H-3-~ iii"?)!""-{ 
)!"'12 1H-3-~ili~-

1H1JJ\"'1 
1H-3-~~'j 

1~f3-$' ~7HI 

1H-3-~"t7 HI 
1H3-~ J\"'1 
1~f3-~~7 ~1tY~~j. 

1H3-~t'~~ 
01~1ili"'~~ 15/64-28 L=17 
1~H1)f1)! :11"'1~"' 
1 ~j.~j.l::o) ' 
'}-{J\ 0 ;>7"'11~ 

l::7"t~:IJ~1 5X10.5X1 
"<'~1::71~"' 11/64-40 L=10.5 
'}-{J\0 )!"'-( 
J\"'1"t"'~~1 M4 
01~7t1~ M4X0.7 3~:t. 
1::71~"' 3/16-32 L=12 
'}-{)\0 ?t~ 

)!")1~" 
'}-{)\0 1})7 

01~7t7~ 11/64-40 
'}-{J\0 

1P~J. "<'7"'1'H 7~ 
'J1J\ 0 ;>7"'11~ ~~711)! 
'}-{J\ 0 ~~711)! J\ 0 1~) 
l::o) )!-U~ j.~ 

1~:t.~j.?t"' 

1::71~" 3/16-28 L=11.5 
1~:t.~j.;>7" *'~~ 
1P~J. '~"<'~ 

~J.*~~ 11/64-40 L=5 
01~171~ M4X0.7 3~:t. 
J\"'1"t"~"1 M4 
l::7iJ'"~"1 J:IJ~)!;t~ M4 
;>~1::71~" 
1::1~~:11~1 4.6X7.5X0.5 
1~:L~j.l:: 0 Y )!"-{ 

l::7iJ'":IJ"1 5X10.5X1 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
2 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



34 31 

- 13-

I 
J 

. : J--43 

---W 
I 
I : r-42 
L---~----l 

, I 

35 I 

37 I I 

38 ·~t i 
- ) /( / 

/ 

/ 
/ 

41 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

B2501-205-0BO X-Y TABLE ASM. 
B2501-205-0AO X-Y TABLE ASM. 
SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER 
SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 
B2519-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, A 
B2519-210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE 
B2520-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, B 
B2522-205-000 Y BALL GAUGE 
SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
B2502-210-000 RACE TABLE 
B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE 
SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
B2521-210-000-A X BALL GAUGE 
B2501-205-000 X FIXED RACE 
B2507-210-000 X STOPPER 
SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
B2512-205-000 X TIMING BELT 
SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=6 
SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 
B4007-205-000 X SLIT PLATE 
B2509-210-000 X BELT RECEIVER 
B2513-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL 
SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 
SM-6040602-TP SCREW 
B2516-205-000 COUPLING 
B2506-205-000 X DRIVE SHAFT 
SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 
B2514-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL 
RE-0600000-KO E-RING 
SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 
B2504-210-000 BRACKET, A 
RE-0600000-KO E-RING 
B2515-210-000 X BRACKET SHAFT 
SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 
82505-210-000 BRACKET, B 
SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 
NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 
SM-4055001-SF SCREW M5 L=50 
SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 
SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
81124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER 
81123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER 
SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 

- 14-

X-Y7-7~~ 1~2~~ ?~ 

X-H-7''~ 112"'~ 

t71~"' 9/64-40 L=6 
YA~'~!Io 

ll'Y:b?rt;J;"' M M4 
Y2711t-A A 
Y1~~rylt-A 

Y271v-A B 
Yt.~-H~-~~ 

~~t71~"' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
It-A~"-{ 

X1~"'rylt-A 
~~t7*~~ 11/64-40 L=8.5 
!l'~:b?t''J~ 11/64-40 
Yt."'-~1"'-Yi-
X2'T1v-A 
XA~111° 
t71~"' 9/64-40 L=6 
B1~~7~'\"M 

t7*~ .... 11/64-40 L=6 
l11:b?rtt.~~~ M4 L=4.5 
XM2~ A1J1H~ 
X'\" MHI 
?~ "'ry A7° l11'Y~ 
l11:b7rtt"'~~ M4X0.7 L=6 
l11:JJ?rtt."'M 
7117° 1) ~7"' 
X?~"'~:J"'? 
~:Jt*~" 
~:Jt*~ .... M4X0.7 L=8 
:J~:1~~~~ A7°l11'J~ 

E:JJ"~~:Jt'J 6 
7~~,~~ .... ?~1 
X:J"? 7"'71"1~ A 
E:JJ"~~:Jt'J 6 
X7"71'H:J"'? 
7~ .... ,~~ .... ?~1 
X:J"'? 7"'711~ B 
l11:b?rtt."'~~ M5X0.8 L=16 
l11:b?t1~ M5X0.8 1~:1 
t'\~*~~ M5X0.8 L=50 
l11:b?rtt."'~~ M5X0.8 L=16 
t71~" 3/16-28 L=9 
Y271:bll"'-
Y1'~ ''~:JJJ\"'-
17*~ .... 11/64-40 L=8 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS y STEPPING MOTOR -M~ 
9. x. t")'~.:C-~ X. y 7..7-..Y 

L_--

L- _j 

L ___ _ 

I 

I 
I 

J 

I 
I 
I 
I 

_j 

~ 
I 
I 

54 

49 

2
J I 37 

~ ; ~38 
~ ~rr39 /j I :i 

I 
_j 

~-
1 

55 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

PART NO. 

B2529-205-0AO 
B2516-205-000 
SM-6040602-TP 
B2529-205-0BO 
B2529-205-000 
HK-0039400-10 
D8621-761-COB 
E8760-452-MOO 
SS-6111210-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
B2517-205-0AO 
B2523-210-000 
SS-7110910-SP 
B2530-210-000 
NS-6110420·-SP 
SS-9111510-SP 
82517-205-000 
Bl816-280-000 
81513-210-000 
SM-6040602-TP 
82528-205-000 
SB-1080005-00 
SM-8040802-TP 
82514-210-000 
SM-8040602-TP 
SM-8040802-TP 
SB-1080005-00 
82518-210-000 
82516-205-000 
SM-6040602-TP 
WP-0550800-SP 
RE-0600000-KO 
SM-6054002-TN 
82533-210-000 
RE-0600000-KO 
SS-7121610-SP 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-7111810-TP 
B2526-210-000 
B2536-210-000 
B2529-205-0AB 
B2529-205-0BB 
HK-0039400-10 
HK-0186200-60 
E8760-452-MOO 
B2529-205-000 
B2516-205-000 
SM-6040602-TP 
B2510-205-000 
SS-8110422-TP 
B2511-205-000 
B2525-205-000 
B2526-205-000 
S8-7100002-00 
B2524-205-000 
B2530-205-000 
SS-9150910-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
SS-7121410-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

X STEPPING MOTOR ASM. 
COUPLING 
SCREW 
X STEPPING MOTOR ASM., B 
STEPPING MOTOR 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 
TUBE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 
Y MOTOR BASE ASM. 
Y DRIVE SHAFT 
SCREW 
ADJUSTING PLATE 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 
Y MOTOR BASE 
GUIDE PIN 
SPACER 
SCREW M4 L=6 
Y TIMING BELT 
RADIAL BEARING 
SCREW M4X8 
SPROCKET WHEEL 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
SCREW M4X8 
RADIAL BEARING 
BRACKET 
COUPLING 
SCREW 
WASHER 5.5XlOX0.8 
E-R ING 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 
Y BRACKET SHAFT 
E-RING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
Y BELT RECEIVER 
Y BELT BASE 
Y STEPPING MOTOR ASM. 
Y STEPPING MOTOR ASM., B 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
6-POLE CONNECTOR 
TUBE 
STEPPING MOTOR 
COUPLING 
SCREW 
X GUIDE SHAFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET 
Y REMOVAL BRACKET 
BUSHING, FRONT 
SLIDE BEARING 
Y REMOVAL SHAFT 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 

- 1~-

Xt?~ ~f1t0 Y?~ f-~?~ 
-}J''J70 l}yj ... 

a1-}J?rt;J;"M 
Xt?Y ~f1t0 Y?"f-~B ?~ 
t?IJ ~f1t0 yj"" f-~ 
toy~-~tJt. j~ 

6P Ld~7° ~?Jt. (H) 
~HJ.-7"" 

t71~"" 11/64-40 L=12 
t7~"-}J"":J! 5X10.5X1 
Yf-~- ~-1 ?~ 
Y?~ ""iJY"? 
~Jt.t71~"" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
Y~""?7"711J f3-t1~"1 
[1'~-}J?t1 ~ 11/64-40 
01-}J?;J;""Jt.~ 11/64-40 L=15 
Yf-~ ~-1 
t-}J-}J""~ t~l -}J"1~""t 0 Y 

~Jt~l ~?""11~ ~~0 -~ 
01-}J?Yt;J;"Jt.~ M4X0.7 L=6 
n1~Y?~~·M 

7~""rJt.$1""??1 
~j:.J!$1"" M4X0.7 L=8 
$1" J.? ~""? ~7° a1•J ~ 
~j;J!)I"" 

~;.<-1$1"" M4X0.7 L=8 
7$1""YJt.$1""??1 
Y~""? 7"711~ 
-}J''J70 I} Y? ... 
0'~-}J?rt;J;"M 
t7~""-}J"":J! 5.5XlOX0.8 
E-}J""~~j'J 6 
a1-}J?Yt;J;""Jt.~ M5X0.8 L=40 
Y7""711~$1""? 

E-}J""~~j'J 6 
~Jt.t7:J!$1"" 3/16-28 L=15.5 
~Jt.t7:J!$1" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~Jt.t71~· 11/64-40 L=18 
Y~""MHl 
Y~""M~"1 
Yt?Y ~f1t0 Y?"" t-~?~ 
Yt?Y ~f1t0 Y?""t-~B ?~ 
t 0 Y~-UJt. j~ 
1Jt7°~?Jt. 6P ($10) 
~HJ.-7" 

t?1J ~f'~t0 yj"" f-~ 
-}J170 l}yj"" 

[11-}J?t;J;"",H 
X-}J""1~ "$~""? 
~j:J!~"" 11/64-40 L=4 
X-}J"1~"$1"? iJ"'J'l 
Y1~"?$1"?1~ 
Y1~ ''?~"'? ~lj~Jt. 
~71~"$1"??1 
Y1~"?$1"? 
Y1~"?$1"?~lj~Jt.7~ 

0'~-}J?;J;" M 
[1'~-}J?t1~ 15/64-28 
~Jt.t71~" 3/16-28 L=14 
t7~"-}J":J! 5Xl0.5Xl 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(6) 
(1) 

(0. 3) 
4 
4 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 

. (1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(6) 
(1) 

(0. 3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
2 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. :EED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
iZS'J~Im~ 

I 
I 
I 
L 

7 

6 

\ 

32 

~- -­
/ 3 

7 6 
~ 

.,.., 

I : .-----27 
(fl)----29 

17 ~28 
_ __j 

17 
2 

23 

~ 

2 

4 
5 

---- _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

PART NO. 

82550-205-0AO 
NS-6150310-SP 
82553-205-0AO 
82561-205-000 
09319-762-TOO 
SD-0600452-TP 
82555-205-000 
82544-280-000 
82563-205-000 
SS-7120910-SP 
81816-280-000 
82547-980-000 
SS-6110650-TP 
82559-205-000 
SS-9121340:..cp 
82528-205-000 
82545-280-000 
82036-372-000 
82550-205-000 
SB-7100002-00 
B2562-205-000 
B2557-205-000 
82554-205-0AO 
SS-9660940-SP 
B2552-205-000 
B2551-205-000 
SS-6151812-TP 
WP-0612066-SP 
WS-0631510-KP 
SS-9151160-CP 
WP-0651001-SC 
B2556-205-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

FEED BRACKET ASM. 
NUT 15/64-28 
LIFTING LEVER ASM., RIGHT 
SPRING HOOK SCREW 
TENSION SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 
WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK, RIGHT 
WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK 
WASHER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
GUIDE PIN 
WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 
STUD 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 
Y TIMING BELT 
PRESSURE SPRING 
NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW 
FEED BRACKET 
SLIDE BEARING 
LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 
LIFTING LEVER 
LIFTING LEVER ASM., LEFT 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 
WORK CLAMP FOOT. LEFT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 
WASHER 6.1X11X2 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
WASHER 
FEED PLATE 

1n 

~}:fjl) )!"1 ? ~ 
01i?t1~ 15/64-28 
:f'1~Y?1)l ~~- 11J"ry 
11"1iH~" 
!::111° l)fl" 1 
)l"y1~" D=6 H=4.5 
~JH17',? 
:f'I 7',?1Jy?" 
~J:f'I 71? )l"y*~· ,.t"1 
~~!::71~" 3/16-28 L=9 
tit"~ :f'I t"1~"!:: 0 Y 
~J:f?l})Z"1 J)Z 
!::71~" 11/64-40 L=5.5 
:f'11T"~"J~ry9•!::0 Y 
n1t?t"~~ 3/16-28 L=13 
Y)l-f~y?" '\.,. M 
~J;f'I 11"1 
:111°- !::111°~!1-* ~-, 
~}:fjl))l"-f 

;;(71~"~"?ry1 
:f'171"1;!1"- ~ ... , 
:!'111" ryT" 
:f'1~Y?1)l !::)!"~ 11J"ry 
n1i?t"~~ 1/4-40 L=8.5 
~n,rn t)l" 1J 
~J:fiJ'11:1 H. 
n1t?Ytt"~~ 15/64-28 
!::7,"i"1 6.1X11X2 
II" 1'"t" 1 
D1t?t"~~ 15/64-28 L=115 
!::7'"*"1 
~)!1)! 

AMT. 

1 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10 

11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
tfr¥EIJmf~ 

6 

44 42 

2 

31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

PART NO. 

SS-7110710-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
83504-210-000 
SS-6092120-SP 
84110-522-000 
81419-026-000 
83502-210-000 
83509-280-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
83503-205-0AO 
83541-012-000 
8P-6000000-00 
83507-280-000 
CQ-2522000-00 
135-29607· 
83505-280-000 
SS-6090440-SP 
BP-3000000-00 
84110-522-000 
SS-9110543-CP 
SS-7110710-SP 
135-28807 
SS-4110715-SP 
D1630-555-BOO 
SS-7110510-SP 
B3513-210-0AO 
B3514-210-0AO 
B3505-210-0AO 
B3509-280-000 
B3517-210-000 
B3501-210-000 
B3507-210-000 
B3506-205-0AO 
B3518-280-000 
B3509-280-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-6111140-SP 
WP-0621016-SD 
B3502-280-000 
135-28906 
CQ-2020000-00 
B3504-280-000 
BP-5000000-00 
B3522-210-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 
SPRING 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
OIL SPONGE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
FELT HOLDER ASM. 
OIL WICK 
VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=6 
OIL FELT 
OIL WICK 
SHUTTLE RACE CAP 
PRESSER PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 
SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
OIL TUBE HOLDER A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CORD HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
OIL WICK ASM. 
OIL WICK ASM. 
OIL FELT SUPPRORTING PLATE ASM. 
OIL SPONGE 
OIL TANK FELT 
OIL GAUGE 
OIL FELT 
OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. 
OIL SPONGE 
OIL SPONGE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 
WASHER 6.2X13X1 
OIL TANK FELT 
OIL TUBE HOLDER B 
OIL WICK 
OIL FELT, FOR SHUTTLE RACE 
VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=5 
OIL WICK 

- 20-

~~e7*~~ 11/64-40 L=7 
~~en~~ 11/64-40 L=7 
:t~YHI 

e7*~~ 9/64-40 L=21.2 
77'1Jfll~* 
:t~Y HI 
:t~YHl 
II~*~- 77Y7 ~:t-:t 11~1Y-Y 

~~e7*~~ 11/64-40 L=7 
iYY:t~ 71~~ t,J~~ 
iYI):t- :t~Y 

e~::-~ 11°17° 
~Y7~71M 

:t~Y 
Hi~~ 11° ''J\y 
Ui~~ ~:t-:t1:$l 

e7*~~ 9/64-40 L=4 
e~::-~11° 17° 
77"JfJ\~* 

a"Ji7*~~~ 11/64-40 L=5.3 
~~e7*~~ 11/64-40 L=7 
i~:t~y~~ A 
t~~*~~ 11/64-40 L=7 
~~,7t7Y ~7~J-~~ tfl 
~~e7*~~ 11/64-40 L= 5 
~ry~~7 ~l~:$l~:t~Y 7~ 

~ry~~7 ti~:$l~:t~y 7~ 

77Y7a"J~~ ~:t~:t1:$l 7~ 

IIY*~- 77Y7 ~:l-:l !1~1Y-Y 

·~:t~:t:$lY7 71M 
t1~t~-~~ 

~:t~:t71M 

tt7YJ ~:t~:t!l•y t11·~ 
fYe~Y ~:t-:tli~1Y-Y 

IIY*~- 77Y7 ~:t-:t 11~1Y-Y 

~~e7*~~ 11/64-40 L=7 
e7*~~ 11/64-40 L=11 
e7f~i·* 6.2X13X1 
~:t-:t:$lY7 11M 
b~:t~y~~ B 
:t~Y 
Hi~~71M 

e·:::-~ J\ 0 17° 
Hi~~iytJ:t~71M 

AMT. 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(0. 5) 

(1) 
0.9 

2 
1 
2 

0.5 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1.5 
1 

0.2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. SENSOR COMPONENTS 
ty"f-m!~ 

______ j 

25 

,---- j I 26 --- ----
I 27 28 -' 
I 29 30 I 

I I 

31 
--- _j L 

39 

32 ~~40 
,-- j __ -

35 l 

I 
I 
I 
L 

I 
I 

~~11--- _I 

--- _j 

J 

55 56 

JJ 

I 

46 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

45! 

--- _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

PART NO. 

B4008-205-0AO 
SS-7110510-SP 
SS-7080520-SP 
WP-0330501-SB 
B4010-210-000 
B4008-205-000 
B4009-210-000 
SS-8090670-SP 
B4006-210-0AO 
B4006-210-000 
M8607-510-0AO 
B4011-210-000 
WP-0320501-SC 
SM-6031010-SC 
SS-7110840·-sp 
WP-0450801-SD 
B4005-210-0AO 
B4005-210-000 
B4011-210-000 
WP-0320501-SC 
SM-6031010-SC 
M8606-510-0AO 
SS-7110840-SP 
WP-0450801-SD 
B4170-205-0AO 
HP-1A54PEC-12 
HW-1003205-40 
M9637-110-000 
D6042-555-BOO 
HK-0174201-50 
HW-1004706-60 
B4130-205-0AO 
HK-0126001-50 
06006-555-DOO 
B4150-205-0AO 
B4160-205-0AO 
B4140-205-0AO 
B4135-205-0AO 
SS-7090850-SP 
B2703-210-000 
B4004-205-0AO 
M8604-511-0AO 
SM-6031010-SC 
WP-0320501-SC 
B4011-210-000 
B4004-205-000 
WP-0450801-SD 
SS-7110840-SP 
HX-0006500-0A 
D2112-555-BOO 
SS-6090630-SP 
HX-0012300-0B 
SS-4110715-SP 
HX-0012300-0A 
WP-0330501-SB 
SM-4030855-SN 
B4180-205-0AO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

Y SLIT PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 
WASHER M3 
Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE 
Y SLIT PLATE 
Y SLIT PLATE BOSS 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 
Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM. 
Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE 
SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 3 
SPACER 
WASHER M3 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=lO 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WASHER 4.5XlO.OX0.8 
Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. 
Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. 
SPACER 
WASHER M3 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=lO 
SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WASHER 4.5XlO.OX0.8 
FRAME SOLENOID CONNECTOR ASM. 
SOLDERLESS TERMINAL 
SPIRAL WIRE 
12-POLE PLUG COVER 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
15-POLE CONNECTOR 
VINYL ELECTRIC WIRE 
SENSOR CORD ASM. 
NYLON PLUG 15P 
NYLON PLUG COVER 
SENSOR PLATE ASM. 
Y SENSOR CORD ASM. 
Y SENSOR CORD ASM. 
X SENSOR CORD ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
BUSHING 
Y SLIT PLATE ASM. 
X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=lO 
WASHER M3 
SPACER 
X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 
WASHER 4.5XlO.OX0.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
CABLE CLIP 
CORD HOLDER, LARGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CABLE CLIP 
WASHER M3 
SCREW M3 L=8.0 
STOPPER CORD ASM. 

- 22-

YMJ? ;:{111H)l ?~ 
~~t71~~ 11/64-40 L= 5 
~~t71~~ 1/8-44 L=4.9 
t71~~~1 ~~~~~~ M3 
Yt?J? ;:{~1~ f3?t11)l 
YMJ? ;:{111H)l 
YMJ? ;:{'11H)lt~;:{ 

~j1~~ 9/64-40 L=5.5 
Y1~~.,1~~ t~~ ?~ 

Y1~~.,1~~ t~~ ~~111)! 

t~1-~J\ .. ~(3)?~ 
~}\~~;:{'\0 -1 
t7~"'~"'1 3.2X7X0.5 
t7J1~· M3~0.5 L=lO 
~~t71~~ 11/64-40 L=7.8 
t71~~~1 4.5XlOX0.8 
y 1"'~f~t~~- ?~ 
y 1"'~f~t~1- ~~111)! 
~J\ .. ~;:{'\0-~ 
t71~~~1 3.2X7X0.5 
t7J1~~ M3X0.5 L=lO 
t~1-~J\~~(2)?~ 

~~t71~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
t71~~~1 4.5X10X0.8 
~.,7 .. ~vJ1~~J1?)l ?~ 

YH"??)l~~ 
~~ .. ~/~10 ;:{J\ 0 17~ t~ 
7°7?~~}\~- 12P 
t 0 ~ )1-U~ j;:{ 

'1t7° )!?~ 15P (~o) 
t~::-~f .. ~t~ 
~.,7~ t~1-J-~~ ?~ 

7°71J" 15P 
t10~~J\·- 6P Y:t 
1H 1J'J~f1)l ?~ 
Y1~~f~ t~~-J-~~ ?~ 
Y1~"'?1"'~ t~~-J-~~ ?~ 
Xt~~- J-~~ ?~ 

~~t71~~ 9/64-40 L=8 
1Hv1~f 7~,,~J. 

Xt~1- ~ 11111)! ?~ 

Xt~1- ~"~~ ?~ 
t7J1~ .. M3X0.5 L=lO 
t71~~~1 3.2X7X0.5 
~}\~~;:{'\0-1 

Xt~1 ~ 11111)! 
t7~·~~1 4.5X10X0.8 
~~t71~~ 11/64-40 L=7.8 
~?t~J\~~~ .. 
J-~~ ~j~t?~ A 
t71~"' 9/64-40 L=6 
1-r ~?'1"17° 
t'\~1~· 11/64-40 L=7 
1-7~ ~? 1117° 
t7~·~·1 ~~·~~~ M3 
t'\~1~~ M3 L=8 
t~"'3?f1~J-~~?~ 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
2 
2 
1 
1 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(0. 2) 

(1) 
(3) 
(1) 

(0. 1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(6) 
(6) 
(6) 
(1) 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
5 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. AMS-206 EXCLUSIVE PARTS (PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS) 
AMS-206 ~ffl$£ (rp~;t~~) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

PART NO. 

Bl615-206-0BO 
SD-0600361-SP 
B1615-206-0AO 
B1619-210-0AO 
B1617-210-000 
NS-6120310-SP 
SD-0600321-SP 
B1616-210-000 
81618-206-000 
81616-206-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
SD-0600411-TP 
81622-210-000 
NS-6120310-SP 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-7090920-SP 
RE-0320000-KO 
Bl603-210-0AO 
SD-0640191-TP 
Bl607-210-000 
Bl509-227-000 
B1511-555-000 
Bl510-227-000 
B1611-210-000 
BlSOl-127-000 
B1502-541-000 
SS-7091110-SP 
Bl601-206-000 
B1626-210-000 
Bl612-206-000 
NS-6150430-SP 
B1609-206-0AO 
Bl610-206-0AO 
NS-6120310-SP 
Bl609-210-000 
SD-0640391-TP 
Bl606-210-000 
RE-0400000-KO 
RE-0320000-KO 
\./P-0451026-SH 
Bl633-210-000 
SS-7150940-SP 
SS-7091410-SP 
B1602-206-0AO 
Bl622-210-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-7110910-TP 
B1627-210-000 
B1628-210-0AB 
Bl628-210-00B 
Bl631-210-000 
\./P-0650876-SD 
NM-6060003-SC 
D6042-555-BOO 
SS-6151812-TP 
Bl629-210-000 
B1630-210-000 
SD-0640323-TP 
NS-6620310-SP 
SS-9151160-CP 
B1625-206-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
B1507-552-000 
SS-7111410-TP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SUSPENSION LINK ASM. 
HINGE SCREW 
LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASM. 
WIRE ASM. 
SPRING SUSPENSION B 
NUT 3/16-28 
HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 
SUSPENSION LINK 
CONNECTING LINK PLATE 
SUSPENSION LINK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
HINGE SCREW H=6 \./=4.1 
\./IRE PRESSER CLAMP 
NUT 3/16-28 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
SNAP RING 3.2 
PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. 
HINGE SCREW H=6.35 \./=1.9 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
NUT 112-28 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
SPRING 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER. A 
SPRING 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
NUT 15/64-28 
CAM ASM. 
CAM INSTALLING BASE ASM. 
NUT 3/16-28 
CAM 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 
ROLLER 
E-R ING 
SNAP RING 3.2 
\./ASHER 
ROLLER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 
PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. 
WIRE PRESSER CLAMP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET 
SOLENOID ASM. A 
SOLENOID 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET 
WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 
NUT M6 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 
SOLENOID ARM 
SOLENOID ARM PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
NUT 3/16-32 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 

- 24-

:$z''' :!.!?~"' 
tttfi~~' t·1~·t~~-~ 
t:btfi ')1'? ?~ 

t:bttirt"' ~"'?:bt B 
111:b?t1~ 3/16-28 
~"':!.!?~"' D=6 H=3.2 
t:bH!ft"' 11:!1? 
t:bttirt"' ~::;; ~t1~ 
t:bHI rt"' IJ:!I?B 
q~t7?~"' 11/64-40 L=7 
~"'::;?~"' H=6 W=4.1 
t:Ufi'J1'? ?7'.J7° 
11'Y:b?t'H 4/16-28 
qJt7?~"' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
q~t7?~"' 9/64-40 L=8.5 
E:b"'~~:;{'J 3.2 
t:btfi ~~~~~ ... ~~f~ ?~ 

~"'::;?~"'-H=6.35 \./=1.9 
t:btfii11~"' 

HI f3-t11~"" 
H!f3-t11~"' t'Y~ 
HI r'.Jt1;J;"'­
t:btfi~"? 
tfi;j;"­
tfi;j;"- ~~;l~l 

q~t7?~"' 9/64-40 L=10.5 
t:bHI A 
t:btt!ft"" ~"* 
t:Ut!~"'*:bt 
111:b?t1~ 15/64-28 
t:JJtfl:bb ? ~ 
t:btfi:bb Jf1~"''.J t1J""~ 
111:JJ?t1~ 3/16-28 
t:btfl:bb 
~"':!~?~"' D=6.35 H=3.9 
t:JJtfiJO 
E:b"'~~;l'J 4 
E:b"~~;l'J 3.2 
t7f":b"? 
t:btfi , ... ~ ... ~~f" ~"?111 

q~t7?~"' 15/64-28 L=9 
qJt7?~" ~/64-40 L=13.5 
t:btfi ,~ ... ~~f"' t1J"'~ 

t:btfi'J1'? ?7:!17° 
q~t7?~"' 11/64-40 L=7 
q~t7?~"" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
t:JJtfi'J1'\' Jf11~ 
t:btfH?"?1~ (?~) 
t:btfiq?"?1~ 
t:btfi qj"11~ ~~1t1~ 
t7f"":b"? 6.5X13X0.8 
111:b?t1~ M6 3~~ 
t 0 '.J ~-U~ ;l~ 
o1:JJ?rtt-""~~ 15/64-28 
t:bHI qj"11~~T"" 
t:btfi qj""11~~f"1~ 
~"'.J?~" D=6.35 H=3.2 
111:b?t1~ 3/16-32 
111:JJ?t-"~~ 15/64-28 L=115 
t:bttirt" :b~1~"'~"'.J 
~lt7?~" 11/64-40 L=7 
tfi;J;" -~"'~ 
q~t7?~"" 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
I / 

·~// 
/ 

/ 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L__ 

33 

- 25 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

PART NO. 

82550-206-0AO 
NS-6150310-SP 
82553-205-0AO 
82561-205-000 
09319-762-TOO 
SD-0600452-TP 
82555-205-000 
82544-280-000 
82563-205-000 
82551-206-0AO 
SS -711 0840-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 
81816-280-000 
SS-7120910-SP 
82547-980-000 
SS-6110650-TP 
B2559-205-000 
SS-9121340-CP 
B2558-205-000 
82545-280-000 
B2036-372-000 
B2550-205-000 
SB-7100002-00 
B2562-205-000 
B2557-205-000 
SS-9660940-SP 
B2554-205-0AO 
SS-6151812-TP 
WP-0612066-SP 
WS-0631510-KP 
SS-9151160-CP 
WP-0651001-SC 
B2556-206-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

FEED BRACKET ASM. 
NUT 15/64-28 
LIFTING LEVER ASM., RIGHT 
SPRING HOOK SCREW 
TENSION SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 
WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK, RIGHT 
WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK 
WASHER 
FEEDING FRAME ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
GUIDE PIN 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 
STUD 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 
LIFTING LEVER. SMALL 
PRESSURE SPRING 
NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW 
FEED BRACKET 
SLIDE BEARING 
LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 
LIFTING LEVER 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 
LIFTING LEVER ASM., LEFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 
WASHER 6.1X11X2 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
WASHER 
FEED PLATE 

- 26 -

1::: y j. 1 

y.);tl]l)~~1 IJ~ 

O"J:IJIJt'H 15/64-28 
tti~'.J?1~ ~f~ 11J~ry 
J\":1:1JH~" 
I:::"JJ\oi)J\":1 
~"'.J:1~" D=6 H=4.5 
'J.Jt~I71? 
HI 71?1J'.J?" 
Y.)t~I 71? ~"y:1~" t~:IJ":1 

191 'J.)tti 1~A~~~1~ ?~ 
~~1:::7:1~" 11/64-40 L=7.8 
1:::7~":11":1 4.8X8.4X0.8 
t:IJ:IJ"~ t~I :IJ~1~"1:: 6 '.J 
~~1:::7:1~" 3/16-28 L=9 
'J.)tJ 1)~" -f 7~ 
1:::7:1~" 11/64-40 L=5.5 
ttiJj"j"j ryf~I:: 0 Y 

n'Y:IJ?t"~r 3/16-28 L=13 
HI11"ryf" ~:Jry 

Y.JHI J\":1 
:'YJ\0- I::'YJ\0~)\~* ~"? 

'J.}tJI)-7"1 
:A71r"~~?ry1 

Hrr1"vJ\"- j"? 
HIJ1" ryf" 
O'Y:IJ?*"~r 1/4-40 L=8.5 
t'I~'.J?1~ 1:::~"~ 11J"ry 
O'Y:IJ?Ytt"~r 15/64-28 
1:::7t":IJ~* 6.1X11X2 
J\"*if":JJ"* 
O'Y:JJ?t"~~ 15/64-28 L=115 
1:::7t":JJ"* 

AHT. 

1 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AMS-206 EXCLUSIVE PARTS 15. ml Cl 

AMS-206 ~m PIJ[IJJ 

6 

~7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

B1105-206-0AO 
SS-7090520-SP 
WP-0371016-SD 
B3520-210-0AO 
B3516-210-000 
B1206-210-000 

~01 B4110-206-AAO 
~02 B4110-206-BAO 

B4115-206-0AO 
EA-9500B01-00 
D6042-555-BOO 
E8760-452-HOO 
E8760-452-FOO 
llA-0005900-00 
HA-0013500-00 

~01 B1133-210-00A 
~02 B1133-210-00B 

B4110-210-000 
SM-4040601-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
B1128-210-000 
B1701-206-000 
B1703-206-0AO 
B1709-206-000 
SS-6121610-TP 
B1704-210-000 
SD-0720332-SP 
B1702-210-000 
B1705-210-0AO 
B1707-206-000 
SS-6121010-SP 
B 1112-206-000 
B1113-206-000 
B1120-206-000 
SS-6120940-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
SS-6110610-TP 
B1402-210-000 
B1401-210-000 
SS-7080510-TP 
B1405-210-000 
SS-7110710-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

FACE PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
WASHER 3.7X8Xl 
OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. 
OIL WICK 
COUNTERWEIGHT 
SWITCH BASE ASM. (FOR JAPANESE) 
SWITCH ASM. (FOR 3 LANGUAGES) 
SWITCH CORD ASM. 
CABLE BAND 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
TUBE 
TUBE· 
POWER SWITCH 
PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH 
OPERATION PANEL 
OPERATION PANEL 
FRAME SWITCH BASE 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
WASHER M4 
COVER 
LOWERING SHAFT 
LOWERING ARM ASM., A 
STOPPER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
LOWERING ARM B 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
LOWERING ROD 
PRESSER ARM ASM. C 
SPRING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
NEEDLE PLATE AUXILARY COVER 
RIGHT COVER 
LEFT COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
BUSHING, UPPER 
NEEDLE BAR 
SCREW 
THREAD GUIDE A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

Note(tt~G) ~01 ..... For Japanese 
#02 ..... For English & German & French 

- ?~-

f.' .. n" :JJJ\"-?~ 
?~t71V" 9/64-40 L=4.5 
t7iJ'"1J"1 3.7X8X1 
t:JJHl ~J.'fJ.1~ ?:;;. 
f.'J7":J.V'J 
"J 1J'11H1J 
~'}7"~1"Jf~~"Jt~"1(?~) 
~'l7"~1"Jf~~"Jt~·1(?~) 
~'17" ~1'HJ-~" ?~ 
'J?t'JJ\~)~ ... 
t 0 Y ~-HI(, f.~ 
~H:J.-7"" 

~H:J.-7" 
f•yt"'J~1''Jf 

:tV it.'' )!'J~ 1'~f 
~'}7""~11f j.-{1\) (97"'J) 
~?7"~1"Jf j.-{1\'J (~"?7""'J) 
~'17-~1"Jf ~'J'H-)!"1 
t~"J1V" M4X0.7 L=6 
t7ij'":JJ•1 :;.:JJ""~?J!, M4 
~-7-~1"Jf ~~"Jt~""11JJ\"­
:tVH"" V'f'J ~ ... ? 
t)iJ't"'ff" A t"JJ"? 
:f)"tt ... ry'f"" ~ ~ \~" 0 

t71)" 3/16-28 L=15.5 
tVij't"n· B 
~·'J1~· D=7.24 H=3.3 
:f)H" 0 'H ... 
t)iJ't"'lf"' c ?~ 
::tV'11 ... vJ\"-""* 
t71)" 3/16-28 L=10 
J\fJ 1MV"" ::111 " ... -
J\~1)!t)""::/:JJJ\""- ttl ~~­
J\~1~tV""::J:JJJ\"- ttl t~-~ 
t71)" 3/16-28 L=9 
t7iJ'":JJ"1 4.5X8X0.5 
t71V"" 11/64-40 L=6 
J\ljif;"ryj.~J!, 

f\!]t"ry 

?J!,t71V" 
}\!}t"? 1H'Jt1 A 
?J!,t71V" 11/64-40 L=7 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(4) 

(0. 4) 
(0 .1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

D3301-555-DAO THREAD STAND ASM. 
B3322-704-LOO SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
B3303-704-LOO-A SPOOL REST 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 
B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
B3302-704-LCB THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
D3313-555-DOO SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
D3301-555-DOO SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
B3302-704-LOB-A SPOOL REST ARM 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
B3317-704-000 NUT C15 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
D3310~555-DOO RUBBER WASHER 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 
MA0-11532000 STAPLE 

- 29 -

l:: :; j. 1 

UJ'')l 1~$Zf'J-f ?~ 
1H:f7H"::l 
1~<=\'ryjif;"ry 

1HHH" 
1 ~ ;>=\'ryjt'' 7 
l::7Jt~" M6 L=15 
1~)lf'7f" ~j.-JJt?" 
1~'i!fif;"- if;J"J"l:. 
1~)lf'7f" B ?~ 
1~)ln"- ryr 
1~)lfif;"-~:f"f 

t~"Jt~" M5X0.8 L=14 
n~~?t~~ M5X0.8 1~~ 
1~)lfif;"- ~)l 

1~)!7''77"' (B) 
~"t~"~"t 5.1X9.2X1.3 
n~~?t1~ M5X0.8 1~~ 
1~)lfif;"- ~::lt'1~ 
l::7~"~"t 17X30X2.6 
1~)lfif;"- if;"-~yJ"l:. 

~"t~"~"t 16.4X26.6X3.2 

AMT. 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS 
f~~rrttxfffi£~~ 

2 
3 

\4 
5 

~6 
7 

8 
9 II 10 

12 
13 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

17 
18 

19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

26 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

30 

29 

30 
31 

AMT. 

1 B1601-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A t~t~r A 1 
2 B1601-210-00B INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B t~t~I B 1 
3 B1601-210-00D INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D t~t~r D 1 
4 ______ ~B~1~6~01~-=2~10~-~00=C~~I~N~T~ER~M=E~DI=A~T~E~P~R~ES=S~E~R~C~~~----~t~~~t~~r~C~-------------71 
5 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AYYt~·1~· 1 
6 B2426-210-00C NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AYYt~-1~· 1 
7 B2426-210-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 AYYt~·1~· 2.4~A 1 
8 B2551-205-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT ~Jt~IY~ ~f· 1 
9 B2551-205-BOO WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT ~3ry~~~·)3ry~Jt~1 (~f·) 1 

10 B2551-205-COO WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT )Yt~~~3ry~Jt~I1~ (~f-) 1 
11 B2552-205-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT ~Jt~IY~ t~·y 1 
12 B2552-205-BOO WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT ~3ry~~~-)3ry~Jt~I (t~·y) 1 
13 B2552-205-COO WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT )Yt~~~3ry~Jt~I1~ (t~·y) 1 
14 B2556-205-000 FEED PLATE ~~1~ , 1 
15 B2556-205-BOO FEED PLATE ~3ry~~~·)3ry~~1~ 1 
16 82556-205-COO FEED PLATE )YtA~~3ry~~1~ 1 
~17~------~B2~5~576-~2~076-~0~X70---~FE~E~D~P~L~A=-TE~8~LA~N=K--------------~~~~17~~7·7~?~(~f~-~=-~t~~)~-----.1 
18 B2556-206-0YO FEED PLATE BLANK ~~1~7·7~7 (f·~·yy) 1 
19 82553-206-0XO PLASTIC 8LNK PLATE 1~t~r7·7~7 (f·~-t~) 1 
20 82553-206-0YO PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 1~t~r 7·7~7 (f•t•yy) 1 
21 B2572-206-0XO PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, RIGHT 1~tfr7·7~? ~f· (f·~-t~) 1 
22 B2572-206-0YO PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, RIGHT 1~t~r7·7~7 ~f-(f•t•yy) 1 
23 B2573-206-0XO PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, LEFT 1~tfr7·7~? t~·Y(f•t•t~) 1 
24 B2573-206-0YO PLASYIC BLANK PLATE, LEFT 1~ttr7·7~? t~·Y(f•t•yy) 1 
25 B2570-206-0AO WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 7·~y~·~ttrY~~~·v1~t1J•ry 1 
26 B2571-206-0AO WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 7·~y~·~tfiY~~~·v1~t1J•ry 1 
27 B2551-206-0AO FEEDING FRAME ASM. 1~1 ~Jttr Y~A~·v1~ ?~ 1 
28 82556-206-000 FEED PLATE ~~1~ 1 
29 B2557-206-0AO PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. LARGE 7°7Af1?~Jttr 7·7~77~ 1 
30 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A ~Jtti3ry 11·1 A 1 
31 B2588-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE B ~Jtti3ry 1t•1 B 1 
32 B8151-206-0AO PEDAL ASM. t7°~3~ ~o~·A ?~ 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No.' Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

~~ :& No. ~iff :& No. ~iff :& No. lib~ :& No. 
81405-280-000 6 17 81709-206-000 28 24 82424-210-000 10 40 

8P-3000000-00 20 18 81411-552-0AO 6 14 81802-210-0AO 10 18 82425-205-0AO 10 28 
8P-5000000-00 20 43 81411-804-BOO 10 6 81803-210-'000 10 57 82425-205-000 10 31 
8P-6000000-00 20 12 81411-804-800 10 56 81804-280-0AO 10 51 82426-210-00A 10 30 
81103-205-000 4 32 81411-804-COO 6 6 81805-205-000 10 2 82426-210-008 30 5 
81104-21 0-000-A 2 7 81414-232-000 6 11 81805-980-000 10 47 82426-210-00C 30 6 
81105-205-0AO 2 3 81419-026-000 20 6 81808-980-000 10 55 82426-210-00D 30 7 
81105-206-0AO 28 1 81501-127-000 24 25 81811-205-0AA 10 54 82501-205-0AO 14 2 
81106-205-000 4 27 81501-205-000 7 22 81812-205-0AO 10 26 82501-205-080 14 1 
81107-205-000 4 41 81502-205-0AO 7 3 81813-980-000 10 5 82501-205-000 14 16 
81107-280-000 4 49 81502-541-000 24 26 81814-980-000 10 8 82502-210-000 14 11 
81108-205-000 2 54 81504-205-000 7 19 81815-980-000 10 9 82503-210-000 14 12 
81109-205-000 2 49 81504-210-000 7 17 81816-280-000 16 18 82504-210-000 14 34 
81110-205-000 2 53 81505-205-000 7 29 81816-280-000 18 11 82505-210-000 14 38 
81111-205-000 2 51 81505-210-000 7 2 81816-280-000 26 13 82506-205-000 14 28 
81111-232-000 2 31 81507-210-000 7 8 81817-205-0AO 10 3 82507-210-000 14 17 
81112-206-000 28 32 81507-552-000 24 63 81818-205-000 10 4 82509-210-000 14 23 
81113-206-000 28 33 81508-210-0A8 7 7 81819-280-000 10 16 82510-205-000 16 49 
81115-205-000 4 21 81508-210-008 7 12 81820-280-000 10 14 82511-205-000 16 51 
8 1115-232-0AO 2 15 81509-210-000 7 18 81821-280-000 10 11 82512~205-000 14 19 
8 1115-232-0AO 2 44 81509-227-000 24 21 81823-280-000 10 13 82513-210-000 14 24 
81115-232-000 2 17 81510-227-000 24 23 81828-205-0AO 10 1 82514-210-000 14 31 
81115-232-000 2 47 81511-205-000 7 5 81901-280-0AO 6 2 82514-210-000 16 24 
81116-205-000 4 23 81511-555-000 24 22 81901-280-0BO 6 1 82515-210-000 14 36 
81116-210-000 4 42 81512-205-000 7 28 81903-552-000 6 8 82516-205-000 14 27 
81117-205-000 4 22 81513-210-000 16 19 81904-280-000 6 3 82516-205-000 16 2 
81117-210-000 2 4 81513-212-000 7 23 81905-541-800 6 4 82516-205-000 16 29 
81118-205-000 4 30 81515-210-000 7 13 82036-372-000 18 18 82516-205-000 16 47 
81119-205-000 4 43 81520-212-000 7 24 82036-372-000 26 21 82517-205-0AO 16 11 
81120-205-000 4 38 81601-206-000 24 28 82101-205-000 12 15 82517-205-000 16 17 
81120-206-000 28 34 81601-210-008 30 2 82102-205-000 12 22 82518-210-000 16 28 
81121-205-000 2 57 81601-210-00C 30 4 82103-205-000 12 24 82519-205-000 14 6 
81122-205-000 2 58 81601-210-00D 30 3 82104-205-000 12 28 82519-210-000 14 7 
81122-280-000 2 35 81601-210-000 30 1 82105-205-000 12 29 82520-205-000 14 8 
81123-205-000 4 46 81602-206-0AO 24 44 82107-205-000 12 26 82521-210-000-A 14 15 
81123-210-000 14 45 81603-210-0AO 24 18 82110-205-000 12 18 82522-205-000 14 9 
81123-280-000 2 23 81606-210-000 24 37 82301-205-000 12 31 82522-210-000 14 4 
81124-210-000 14 44 81607..:210-000 24 20 82302-205-000 12 41 82523-210-000 16 12 
81124-280-000 2 43 81609-206-0AO 24 32 82302-280-0AO 12 1 82524-205-000 16 55 
81125-280-000 2 40 81609-210-000 24 35 82302-280-000 12 4 82525-205-000 16 52 
81126-210-000 2 9 81610-206-0AO 24 33 82303-205-0AO 12 27 82526-205-000 16 53 
81126-552-000 2 37 81611-210-000 24 24 82303-205-000 12 33 82526-210-000 16 39 
81127-280-000 2 26 81612-206-000 24 30 82304-205-000 12 34 82528-205-000 16 21 
81128-210-000 28 21 81615-206-0AO 24 3 82313-210-000 12 14 82528-205-000 18 16 
81131-210-0AO 4 34 81615-206-080 24 1 82313-280-000 12 3 82529-205-0A8 16 41 
81133-210-00A 28 16 81616-206-000 24 10 82401-205-000 6 30 82529-205-0AO 16 1 
81133-210-008 28 17 81616-210-000 24 8 82402-210-000 8 23 82529-205-088 16 42 
81150-490-000 2 12 81617-210-000 24 5 82403-210-000 8 21 82529-205-080 16 4 
81201-210-000 6 40 81618-206-000 24 9 82404-210-000 8 7 82529-205-000 16 5 
81202-210-000 6 26 81619-210-0AO 24 4 82405-210-000 8 9 82529-205-000 16 46 
81202-280-000 6 24 81622-210-000 24 13 82407-210-000 8 4, 82530-205-000 16 56 
81203-210-000 6 27 81622-210-000 24 45 82408-205-000 8 1 • 82530-210-000 16 14 
81203-280-000 6 5 81625-206-000 24 61 82409-205-000 8 11 82533-210-000 16 34 
81204-210-0AO 6 34 81626-210-000 24 29 82409-210-0AO 8 24 82536-210-000 16 40 
81205-210-0AO 6 45 81627-210-000 24 48 82409-210-000 8 27 82544-280-000 18 8 
81205-210-080 6 41 81628-210-0A8 24 49 82410-205-000 8 17 82544-280-000 26 8 
81206-210-000 28 6 81628-210-008 24 50 82410-210-000 8 26 82545-280-000 18 17 
81208-210-0AO 6 46 81629-210-000 24 56 82411-210-000 8 16 82545-280-000 26 20 
81209-210-0AO 6 48 81630-210-000 24 57 82412-210-000 8 6 82547-980-000 18 12 
81223-771-000 6 10 81631-210-000 24 51 82413-205-000 8 18 82547-980-000 26 15 
81401-210-000 28 39 81633-210-000 24 41 82414-280-0AO 10 35 82550-205-0AO 18 1 
81401-280-000 6 13 81701-206-000 28 22 82415-205-000 8 8 82550-205-000 18 19 
81402-210-000 28 38 81702-210-000 28 28 82415-280-0AO 10 34 82550-205-000 26 22 
81402-280-000 6 12 81703-206-0AO 28 23 82416-280-000 10 33 82550-206-0AO 26 1 
81403-280-000 ,6 21 81704-210-000 28 26 82417-280-000 10 32 82551-205-800 30 9 
81404-280-000 6 7 81705-210-0AO 28 29 82418-280-000 10 39 82551-205-COO 30 10 
81405-012-000 2 21 81707-205-0AO 6 35 82421-205-0AO 10 43 82551-205-000 18 26 
B1405-210-000 ')!! A 1 81707-206-000 28 30 82423-280-00B 10 42 82551-205-000 . 30 8 <.V "±.1 

- 31 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

&6:1: ]¥{ No. &6:1: & No. &6:1: ]¥{ No. &b?i J{ No. 
82551-206-0AO 26 10 83211-210-000 4 7 CQ-2020000-00 20 41 NS-6110310-SP 12 25 
82551-206-0AO 30 27 83212-210-000 4 8 CQ-2522000-00 20 14 NS-611 031 0-SP 14 14 
82552-205-800 30 12 83212-761-000 4 2 CS-079101A-SH 10 48 NS-6110420-SP 7 1 
82552-205-COO 30 13 83213-205-000 6 25 CS-0800818-SH 10 58 NS-6110420-SP 16 15 
82552-205-000 18 25 83302-704-LC8 29 9 CS-080081F-SH 8 29 NS-6110430-SP 8 15 
82552-205-000 30 11 83302-704-L08-A 29 15 CS-147101A-SH 6 28 NS-611 0530-SP 4 15 
82553-205-0AO 18 3 83303-704-LOO-A 29 5 CS-147101A-SH 6 32 NS-6120310-SP 8 13 
82553-205-0AO 26 3 83305-704-000-A 29 11 NS-6120310-SP 24 6 
82553-206-0XO 30 19 83311-012-000 29 4 01630-555-800 20 24 NS-6120310-SP 24 14 
82553-206-0YO 30 20 83311-704-000 29 8 02112-555-800 22 50 NS-6120310-SP 24 34 
82554-205-0AO 18 23 83317-704-000 29 18 02427-555-800-8 8 10 NS-6150310-SP 2 22 
82554-205-0AO 26 27 83318-704-LOO-A 29 7 02430-555-800 4 14 NS-6150310-SP 7 21 
82555-205-000 18 7 83320-704-LOO-A 29 3 02430-555-800 8 12 NS-6150310-SP 16 58 
82555-205-000 26 7 83322-704-LOO 29 2 03301-555-0AO 29 1 NS-6150310-SP 18 2 
82556-205-800 30 15 83501-210-000 20 31 03301-555-000 29 14 NS-6150310-SP 26 2 
82556-205-COO 30 1'6 83502-210-000 20 7 03310-555-000 29 20 NS-6150430-SP 24 31 
82556-205-000 18 32 83502-280-000 20 39 03313-555-000 29 10 NS-6620310-SP 24 59 
82556-205-000 30 14 83503-205-0AO 20 10 06006-555-000 22 34 NS-6660430-SP 10 46 
82556-206-0XO 30 17 83504-210-000 20 3 06042-555-800 7 9 
82556-206-0YO 30 18 83504-280-000 20 42 06042-555-800 8 19 PS-0150065-KP 4 12 
82556-206-000 26 33 83505-210-0AO 20 28 06042-555-800 12 30 PS-0250162-KH 10 12 
82556-206-000 30 28 83505-280-000 20 16 06042-555-800 22 29 
82557-205-000 18 22 83506-205-0AO 20 33 06042-555-800 24 54 RC-1021011-KP 8 32 
82557-205-000 26 25 83507-210-000 20 32 06042-555-800 28 11 RE-0320000-KO 7 16 
82557-206-0AO 30 29 83507-280-000 20 13 08621-761-C08 16 7 RE-0320000-KO 24 17 
82558-205-000 26 19 83508-210-000 7 11 09319-762-TOO 18 5 RE-0320000-KO 24 39 
82559-205-000 18 14 83509-280-000 20 8 09319-762-TOO 26 5 RE-0400000-KO 24 38 
82559-205-000 26 17. 83509-280-000 20 29 RE-0600000-KO 4 50 
82561-205-000 18 4 83509-280-000 20 35 EA-9500801-00 28 10 RE-0600000-KO 14 32 
82561-205-000 26 4 83510-205-000 2 60 E8760-452-FOO 28 13 RE-0600000-KO 14 35 
82562-205-000 18 21 83513-210-0AO 20 26 E8760-452-HOO 28 12 RE-0600000-KO 16 32 
82562-205-000 26 24 83514-210-0AO 20 27 E8760-452-MOO 16 8 RE-0600000-KO 16 35 
82563-205-000 18 9 83515-210-000 2 11 E8760-452-MOO 16 45 RE-0700000-KO 8 28 
82563-205-000 26 9 83516-210-000 28 5 
82570-206-0AO 30 25 83517-210-000 20 30 HA-0005900-00 28 14 S8-1080005-00 14 33 
82571-206-0AO 30 . 26 83518-280-000 20 34 HA-0013500-00 28 15 S8-1080005-00 14 37 
82572-206-0XO 30 21 83520-210-0AO 28 4 HK-0039400-10 16 6 S8-1080005-00 16 22 
82572-206-0YO 30 22 83522-210-000 20 44 HK-0039400-10 16 43 S8-1080005-00 16 27 
82573-206-0XO 30 23 83541-012-000 20 11 HK-0126001-50 22 33 S8-7100002-00 16 54 
82573-206-0YO 30 24 84004-205-0AO 22 41 HK-0174201-50 22 30 S8-7100002-00 18 20 
82587-210-000 30 30 84004-205-000 22 46 HK-0186200-60 16 44 S8-7100002-00 26 23 
82588-210-000 30 31 84005-210-0AO 22 17 HP-1A54PEC-12 22 26 S8-7120001-00 7 4 
82702-210-000 12 13 84005-210-000 22 18 HW-1003205-40 22 27 S0-0500803-TP 8 2 
82703-210-000 22 40 84006-210-0AO 22 9 HW-1004706-60 22 31 S0-0600101-TP 10 44 
83107-804-000 12 8 84006-210-000 22 10 HX-0006500-0A 22 49 S0-0600181-TP 12 23 
83112-761-000 12 5 84007-205-000 14 22 HX-0012300-0A 22 54 S0-0600321-SP 24 7 
83114-232-000 12 9 84008-205-0AO 22 1 HX-0012300-08 22 52 S0-0600361-SP 24 2 
83114-771-000 2 41 84008-205-000 22 6 S0-0600411-TP 24 12 
83119-771-000 12 11 84009-210-000 22 7 MA0-11532000 29 22 S0-0600452-TP 18 6 
83120-125-000 12 10 84010-210-000 22 5 MC.-2005010-00 6 18 S0-0600452-TP 26 6 
83123-352-000 2 19 84011-210-000 22 12 MOP-50081400 6 19 S0-0640191-TP 24 19 
83123-352-000 2 45 84011-210-000 22 19 M4007-110-0A8 6 47 S0-0640323-TP 24 58 
83125-012-000 2 16 84011-210-000 22 45 148604-511-0AO 22 42 S0-0640391-TP 24 36 
83125-012-000 2 48 84110-206-AAO 28 7 M8606-510-0AO 22 22 S0-0650305-TP 8 14 
83126-012-000 2 18 84110-206-8AO 28 8 148607-510-0AO 22 11 S0-0720332-SP 28 27 
83126-012-000 2 46 84110-210-000 28 18 M9637-110-000 22 28 S0-0801021-TP 10 20 
83126-012-000 12 6 84110-522-000 20 5 SM-1030801-SA 4 33 
83132-552-000 12 7 84110-522-000 20 19 NM-6040003-SC 8 22 SM-4030855-SN 22 56 
83201-210-0AO 4 17 84115-206-0AO 28 9 NM-6040003-SC 12 20 SM-4040601-SC 28 19 
83203-210-000 4 19 84130-205-0AO 22 32 NM-6040003-SC 12 36 SM-4051405-SE 29 12 
83204-210-000 4 3 84135-205-0AO 22 38 NM-6050000-SC 4 45 SM-4055001-SF 14 41 
83205-210-000 4 1 84140-205-0AO 22 37 NM-6050001-SE 29 13 SM-6031010-SC 22 14 
83206-210-000 4 9 84150-205-0AO 22 35 NM-6050001-SE 29 17 SM-6031010-SC 22 21 
83207-210-000 4 13 84160-205-0AO 22 36 NM-6050001-SP 14 40 SM-6031010-SC 22 43 
83208-210-000 4 11 84170-205-0AO 22 25 NM-6060003-SC 24 53 SM-6040552-TP 14 21 
83208-280-000 4 16 84180-205-0AO 22 57 NS-6090310-SP 2 36 SM-6040602-TP 14 25 
83209-210-000 4 10 88151-206-0AO 30 32 NS-6090310-SP 2 39 SM-6040602-TP 14 26 -- - . . .. - -I t5S21U-2!0-000 4 41. INS 6110310 SP 2 13! SM-6040602-TP 16 

- 32-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No.' Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

&! .'Ji ~ No. &!ii :& No. &ii 1{ No. &ii 1{ No. 
SM-6040602-TP 16 20 SS-6151220-SP 10 17 SS-8150822-TP 10 53 WS-0410002-KS 12 19 
SM-6040602-TP 16 30 SS-6151412-TP 6 39 SS-8151550-SP 6 44 WS-0410002-KS 12 37 
SM-6040602-TP 16 48 SS-6151812-TP 18 27 SS-8660610-TP 6 23 WS-0510002-KN 29 16 
SM-6041402-TP 14 5 SS-6151812-TP 24 55 SS-8660610-TP 6 33 WS-0521010-KP 7 26 
SM-6051602-TP 14 39 SS-6151812-TP 26 28 SS-8661012-TP 6 31 WS-0631510-KP 18 29 
SM-6051602-TP 14 42 SS-6621220-SP 12 21 SS-9110543-CP 20 20 WS-0631510-KP 26 30 
SM-6054002-TN 16 33 SS-6681712-TP 6 22 SS-9111020-TP 4 18 WS-1643202-KR 29 21 
SM-6056550-SP 4 37 SS-7080510-TP 28 40 SS-9111510-SP 16 16 
SM-6061610-SC 29 6 SS-7080520-SP 22 3 SS-9121340-CP 18 15 100-07003 2 14 
SM-8040602-TP 14 29 SS-7090410-SP 10 41 SS-9121340-CP 26 18 135-00400 4 47 
SM-8040602-TP 16 25 SS-7090520-SP 28 2 SS-9150910-SP 16 57 135-01309 2 27 
SM-8040802-TP 14 30 SS-7090850-SP 22 39 SS-9151160-CP 18 30 135-01408 2 32 
SM-8040802-TP 16 23 SS-7090920-SP 24 16 SS-9151160-CP 24 60 135-01705 2 28 
SM-8040802-TP 16 26 SS-7091110-SP 24 27 SS-9151160-CP 26 31 135-08205 10 50 
SS-1060210-TP 10 29 SS-7091410-SP 24 43 SS-9151740-CP 12 12 135-08551 10 21 
SS-1110640-TP 10 45 SS-7110510-SP 7 10 SS-9660940-SP 18 24 135-08700 10 25 
SS-111 0840-SP 2 50 SS-7110510-SP 10 15 SS-9660940-SP 26 26 135-08809 10 22 
SS-1110840-SP 2 52 SS-7110510-SP 20 25 SS-9661230-CP 6 38 135-08908 10 23 
SS-1110840-SP 2 56 SS-7110510-SP 22 2 135-15200 8 31 
SS-1110840-SP 14 46 SS-7110710-SP 20 1 TA-0750704-RO 2 33 135-28807 20 22 
SS-2060510-SP 6 16 SS-7110710-SP 20 2 TA-0850604-RO 2 24 135-28906 20 40 
SS-2110920-TP 8 5 SS-7110710-SP 20 9 TA-1050504-RO 2 6 135-29607 20 15 
SS-2110920-TP 8 20 SS-7110710-SP 20 21 TA-1050504-RO 2 29 
SS-2111010-TP 7 15 SS-7110710-SP 20 36 TA-1250406-RO 2 8 
SS-2621540-SP 7 6 SS-7110710-SP 24 11 TA-1250804-RO 2 61 
SS-3090610-SP 2 38 SS-7110710-SP 24 46 TA-2100904-RO 2 5 
SS-4090715-SP 2 34 SS-7110710-SP 24 62 TA-2351305-RO 2 10 
SS-4110515-SP 2 25 SS-7110710-SP 28 42 
SS-4110515-SP 4 31 SS-7110720-SP 2 55 WP-0320501-SC 22 13 
SS-4110715-SP 2 42 SS-7110740-TP 10 37 WP-0320501-SC 22 20 
SS-4110715-SP 20 23 SS-711 0820-SP 7 14 WP-0320501-SC 22 44 
SS-4110715-SP 22 53 SS-7110840-SP 22 15 IJP-0330501-SB 22 4 
SS-4110815-SP 4 28 SS-7110840-SP 22 23 WP-0330501-SB 22 55 
SS-4110915-SP 4 44 SS-7110840-SP 22 48 WP-0371016-SD 28 3 
SS-4111015-SP 2 1 SS-7110840-SP 26 11 WP-0430800-SC 12 38 
SS-4111015-SP 2 20 SS-7110910-SP 16 13 WP-0430801-SC 28 20 
SS-4111015-SP 4 20 SS-7110910-TP 14 10 WP-0450000-SD 28 36 
SS-4111015-SP 4 25 SS-7110910-TP 14 13 WP-0450801-SD 6 43 
SS-4111015-:SP 4 40 SS-7110910-TP 16 37 WP-0450801-SD 22 16 
SS-4111215-SP 2 59 SS-7110910-TP 24 15 WP-0450801-SD 22 24 
SS-4150715-SP 2 30 SS-7110910-TP 24 47 WP-0450801-SD 22 47 
SS-6060410-TP 10 10 SS-7111110-TP 10 19 WP-0450846-SP 10 38 
SS-6080340-SP 6 20 SS-7111120-SP 12 17 WP-0451026-SH 24 40 
SS-6090440-SP 20 17 SS-7111120-SP 12 39 WP-0460556-SD 12 40 
SS-6090620-SP 14 3 SS-7111410-TP 24 64 WP-0480856-SP 2 2 
SS-6090620-SP 14 18 SS-7111810-TP 16 38 WP-0480856-SP 4 26 
SS-6090630-SP 22 51 SS-7120910-SP 18 10 WP-0480856-SP 26 12 
SS-6090670-TP 6 15 SS-7120910-SP 26 14 WP-0501016-SD 4 29 
SS-6091510-SP 10 60 SS-7121410-SP 16 59 WP-0501016-SD 4 39 
SS-6092120-SP 20 4 SS-7121610-SP 16 36 WP-0501016-SD 8 3 
SS-6110430-TP 10 36 SS-7150910-TP 4 24 WP-0501016-SD 12 16 
SS-6110610-TP 14 20 SS-7150940-SP 24 42 WP-0501016-SD 12 42 
SS-6110610-TP 28 37 SS-7151120-SP 6 9 WP-0501016-SD 16 10 
SS-6110650-TP 18 13 SS-7740740-SP 4 35 WP-0501016-SD 16 60 
SS-6110650-TP 26 16 SS-8090610-SP 12 2 WP-0550800-SP 7 27 
SS-6111140-SP 10 24 SS-8090670-SP 22 8 WP-0550800-SP 16 31 
SS-6111140-SP 20 37 SS-8110410-TP 6 29 WP-0551626-SD 4 36 
SS-6111210-SP 6 42 SS-8110422-TP 6 49 WP-0612066-SP 18 28 
SS-6111210-SP 16 9 SS-8110422-TP 8 30 WP-0612066-SP 26 29 
SS-6120940-SP 28 35 SS-8110422-TP 16 50 WP-0621016-SD 20 38 
SS-6121010-SP 28 31 SS-8110510-SP 12 35 WP-0650876-SD 24 52 
SS-6121210-SP 8 25 SS-8110520-TP 4 6 WP-0651001-SC 18 31 
SS-6121210-SP 14 43 SS-8110520-TP 10 49 WP-0651001-SC 26 32 
SS-6121212-TP 10 27 SS-8110520-TP 10 52 IJP-0651056-SD 7 20 
SS-6121220-TP ' 7 25 SS-8110520-TP 10 59 WP-0651056-SH 4 5 
SS-6121220-TP 12 32 SS-8111010-TP 6 50 WP-0952616-SD 10 7 
SS-6121610-TP 28 25 SS-8111610-SP 6 37 WP-1021016-SD 4 48 

LSS-6122510-SP 6 36 I SS-8150710-SP 4 51\ WP-1702600-SO . 29 19\ 

- 33-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



aiU 

JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright@ 1998-2002 JUKI CORP. 

*•ro~3~M~~E·-~~TQ~t 
Ht.ltl-i!:T, 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

JUKI~iX~U 

ct:ll!ll.. '*~'.:!:flU~ I~ 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

* ;:ro,~-·v •J A H;til'!!~~.!llrot::~71'r>d: < !&:1!'t Q•f.J<if.> LJ a:"t. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

* ;:rod-':1 •J A H;t, 2002:!¥7fl :mtr:roil'!!~f±~<:liiU~ L-t::tro<:"t. 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 2002. 

Printed in Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




